|  OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
' DAVID JACKSON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
y TRINITY JOHNSON, ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
4 ‘ ' Assistants : Amy Cassell - Grant Gower - Mike Clark - Alex Claussen - Brian Lester - Wes Ruth IS " T

TO: Principal/Academic Coach

FROM: Mike Clark, Assistant Director

RE: Academic Bowl - Regional Assignments
DATE: October 29, 2024

Below you will find the tournament bracket for the Class A-2A-3A-4A Regional Academic Bowl Tournament. The
regional tournament will be held on Saturday, November 16, 2024. Please download and forward this
information to your Academic Coach and Regional Site Manager.

L GENERAL INFORMATION FOR ALL SCHOOLS

A. The pairings for each regional were determined by the scoring averages achieved by each team in the
seeding districts. If team(s) do not attend the regional tournament, their position on the bracket should
be treated as a bye.

B. Four teams (champion, runner-up, third and fourth place finishers) will advance to the area tournament.

C. Each school participating in the regional tournament shall provide a timer or a scorekeeper
to work the tournament. If the school attends a tournament without a trained student or
adult volunteer, the team will forfeit that round.

D. A first-place plaque will be awarded to the regional champion.

E. If your team is not competing in the regional tournament, please contact the host schoal.

F. Refer to the 2024-2025 OSSAA Academic Bowl Competition Manual for further information.

G. If you know of a chief judge or moderator who is doing an outstanding job and you would like to
recommend them to officiate the state academic tournament, have them fill out the judge/moderator
registration form on the Academic Bowl website no later than November 16,2024. The form is located
on the OSSAA website at www.ossaa.com, click on non-athletic, and then click on Academic Bowl.

II. GENERAL INFORMATION - HOST SCHOOLS

A. Tt is the responsibility of the regional tournament site manager to employ chief judges and moderators.
They, as well as the site manager, will be paid $50.00 for the tournament by the OSSAA.

B. Questions will be shipped via FedEx on Monday, November 11, 2024. DO NOT open questions until the
day of the tournament.

C. Please email igraham@ossaa.com or mclark@ossaa.com the result sheet and score sheets
immediately after the competition. Scan and email them as a single PDF no later than
November 20, 2024. YOU DO NOT NEED TO RETURN THE QUESTIONS or any physical copies.
Please have your judges, moderators and site manager address the enclosed envelopes along with the
claim form for payment.

NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the time schedule from what is shown on the bracket,
he or she must have written confirmation from all schools involved concerning the time
change.


http://www.ossaa.com/
mailto:igraham@ossaa.com
mailto:mclark@ossaa.com

REGIONAL TOURNAMENTS
GENERAL INFORMATION

. The Regional Academic Bowl Tournaments will be held on Saturday,
November 16, 2024 for Classes 4A, 3A, 2A and A.

. The sites for the regional tournaments have been selected and are included
in this mailing.

. The pairings for each regional will be determined by the scoring averages
achieved by each team in the seeding districts. If teams do not attend the
regional tournament, their position on the bracket should be treated as a bye.

. Four teams (champion, runner-up, third and fourth place finishers) will
advance to the area tournament.

. Each school participating in the regional tournament will provide a timer or a
scorekeeper to work the tournament. If the school attends a tournament
without a trained student or adult volunteer, the team will forfeit that round.
One person may perform either duty, but must be trained as timer and
scorer.

. The brackets for the regional tournament will be released on November 1,
2024.

. It is the responsibility of the regional tournament site manager to employ
chief judges and moderators. They, as well as the site manager, will be paid
$50.00 for the tournament by the OSSAA. (See the tournament schedule on
pages 14 of the Academic Manual.)

NOTE: If your school has been selected as a site for a regional tournament,
you should begin making your plans now (See page 11 of the Academic
Manual, Hosting a Tournament). Please return the site confirmation sheet to
the OSSAA office with the street address and person responsible for receiving
the questions and trophies.

. Questions will be shipped via FEDEX on November 11, 2024.

. All results need to be scanned and emailed as a single PDF
document no later than Wednesday, November 20, 2024. Do not
send pictures of the results. Do not mail in your results. You may
discard the questions at your site. They do not need to be mailed in.
Please keep a copy of all results (score sheets, team/individual
record sheets and tournament results) for your records.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A
AT: BLACKWELL AHASKINS@BLACKWELL.K12.0K.US
CHISHOLM
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
WOODWARD
BYE
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
CUSHING
ROUND 3A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
OK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL To Area
BYE ROUND 1B
Winner 1B
KINGFISHER
BYE ROUND 2B
Winner 2B
BLACKWELL
BYE
ROUND 1C Winner 1C
BISHOP MCGUINNESS
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 1C
Loser 1C
BYE ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BYE
ROUND 3B Winner 3B
BYE Loser 1B
Loser 1B Loser 2A
BYE ROUND 4
BYE
Loser 2B
BYE Loser 1A
Loser 1A ROUND 3C Winner 3C
BYE
BYE LOSER 1A
BYE BYE
BYE

THIRD PLACE

3 and 4" Place
Teams
Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45 - 12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15 - 1:55
2:00 - 2:40
2:45 - 3:25
3:30 - 4:10
4:15 - 4:55
8:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:AHASKINS@BLACKWELL.K12.OK.US

REGION: 2

AT: BRIDGE CREEK

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A

MANAGER: TRISH CARR

TCARR@BRIDGECREEK.K12.0K.US

THIRD PLACE

TUTTLE
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
JONES
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
CHICKASHA
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
MOUNT ST. MARY
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
BRIDGE CREEK ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
CLINTON To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
WEATHERFORD
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
ANADARKO
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
HERITAGE HALL
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place
Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE

-Using 4 Rooms-

(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3

1:15 - 1:55 Round 4

2:00 - 2:40 Round 5

2:45 - 3:25 Round 6

3:30 - 4:10 Round 7

4:15 - 4:55 Round 8

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.  OFFICIALS PREVIEW

QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:TCARR@BRIDGECREEK.K12.OK.US

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A
AT: PAULS VALLEY NPULLEN@PVPS.US
MARLOW
BYE
ROUND 1A
Winner 1A
ADA
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
PURCELL
BYE
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
BYNG
ROUND 3A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
BLANCHARD To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE ROUND 1C -Using 4 Rooms-
Winner 1C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
LINDSAY 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 2B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 2B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
WASHINGTON 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 - 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 1D Winner 1D
PAULS VALLEY
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 1D
Loser 1D
BYE ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BYE
ROUND 3B Winner 3B
BYE Loser 1C
Loser 1C Loser 2A
BYE ROUND 4
BYE THIRD PLACE
3 and 4" Place
Loser 2B Teams
BYE Loser 1B Advance to Area
Loser 1B ROUND 3C Winner 3C
BYE
BYE ROUND 2D Winner 2D
BYE Loser 1A
Loser 1A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:NPULLEN@PVPS.US

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A
AT: DICKSON RWELCH@DICKSON.K12.0K.US
DICKSON
BYE
ROUND 1A
Winner 1A
MARIETTA
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
MADILL
BYE
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
LONE GROVE
ROUND 3A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
HUGO To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE ROUND 1C -Using 4 Rooms-
Winner 1C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
BROKEN BOW 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 2B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 2B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
IDABEL 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 - 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 1D Winner 1D
PLAINVIEW
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 1D
Loser 1D
BYE ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BYE
ROUND 3B Winner 3B
BYE Loser 1C
Loser 1C Loser 2A
BYE ROUND 4
BYE THIRD PLACE
3 and 4" Place
Loser 2B Teams
BYE Loser 1B Advance to Area
Loser 1B ROUND 3C Winner 3C
BYE
BYE ROUND 2D Winner 2D
BYE Loser 1A
Loser 1A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:RWELCH@DICKSON.K12.OK.US

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A
AT: BERRYHILL KISAAC@BERRYHILLSCHOOL.ORG
CASCIA HALL
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
BERYHILL
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
MCLOUD
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
HARRAH
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
BETHEL ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
CHANDLER To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE -Using 4 Rooms-
ROUND 2C Winner 2C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
BRISTOW 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 4B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 4B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
NORTH ROCK CREEK 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 — 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
TECUMSEH
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6 THIRD PLACE
34 and 4™ Place
Loser 4B Teams
BYE Loser 2B Advance to Area
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:KISAAC@BERRYHILLSCHOOL.ORG

REGION: 6

AT: POTEAU

MANAGER: TOM BRENNAN
TBRENNAN@POTEAU.K12.0K.US

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL

NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A

THIRD PLACE

SALLISAW
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
JAY
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
MULDROW
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
STILWELL
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
FORT GIBSON ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
GLENPOOL To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
STIGLER
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
HILLDALE
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
POTEAU
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place
Teams

Advance to Area

11:00
11:45
12:30
1:15
2:00
2:45
3:30
4:15

8:00

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

-11:40
- 12:25
- 1:10
- 1:55
- 2:40
- 3:25
- 4:10
- 4:55

—11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:TBRENNAN@POTEAU.K12.OK.US

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024

CLASS 4A
AT: SEQUOYAH TAHLEQUAH REBECCA-BRANT@CHEROKEE.ORG
HOLLAND HALL
BYE
ROUND 1A
Winner 1A
SPERRY
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
CLEVELAND
BYE
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
INOLA
ROUND 3A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
SKIATOOK To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE ROUND 1C -Using 4 Rooms-
Winner 1C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 2B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 2B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
DANIEL WEBSTER 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 - 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 1D Winner 1D
SEQUOYAH TAHLEQUAH
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 1D
Loser 1D
BYE ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BYE
ROUND 3B Winner 3B
BYE Loser 1C
Loser 1C Loser 2A
BYE ROUND 4
BYE THIRD PLACE
3 and 4" Place
Loser 2B Teams
BYE Loser 1B Advance to Area
Loser 1B ROUND 3C Winner 3C
BYE
BYE ROUND 2D Winner 2D
BYE Loser 1A
Loser 1A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:REBECCA-BRANT@CHEROKEE.ORG

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 16, 2024
CLASS 4A

AT: WAGONER MEPPERSON@WAGONERPS.ORG
WAGONER
BYE
ROUND 1A
Winner 1A
VERDIGRIS
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
GROVE
BYE
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
LOCUST GROVE
ROUND 3A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
OKMULGEE To Area
BYE ROUND 1C
Winner 1C
MCLAIN
BYE ROUND 2B
Winner 2B
MIAMI
BYE
ROUND 1D Winner 1D
VINITA
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 1D
Loser 1D
BYE ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BYE
ROUND 3B Winner 3B
BYE Loser 1C
Loser 1C Loser 2A
BYE ROUND 4
BYE
Loser 2B
BYE Loser 1B
Loser 1B ROUND 3C Winner 3C
BYE
BYE ROUND 2D Winner 2D
BYE Loser 1A
Loser 1A

THIRD PLACE
3 and 4" Place
Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
4:15 - 4:55 Round 8

8:00 — 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.


mailto:MEPPERSON@WAGONERPS.ORG

